from which a random sample of twenty respondents, four from each group were chosen 

from a diverse population of the majority and minority communities living at Langas 

estate in Eldoret Township. The population is estimated to be one hundred and five 

thousand, one hundred and twenty five (105, 125) people – comprising the Kalenjin, 

Kikuyu, Luhya, Luo and Kisii communities. Each cohort of respondents was be randomly 

drawn from the local secondary schools, churches, local leadership, hospitals, 

administration, Jua Kali industry, hawkers, idlers and public transport.